## "Health care within your reach"

## NOTICE OF AWARD

## MR. REYMAR M. REYES

Authorized Representative

KING'S SAFETYNET INC.

849 O.L. Liongson Building, Tomas Mapua Street

Sta. Cruz Manila

Tel no.: 772-3076 to 79

Fax no.: 772-3075

Email Add: raymar@kingsafetynet.com

Dear Mr. Reyes,

This is to inform you that based on the result of the Procurement of Surgical Mask under IB No. 2020-051, your company is hereby awarded the item listed below with a Total Contract Price of Two Million Eight Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (Php 2,820,000.00) inclusive of local taxes, to wit:

Item No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Bid Price
1	Surgical mask	12,000	Boxes	2,820,000.00
Amount in Words	Two Million Eight Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos		2,820,000.00	

You are hereby requested to post your **Performance Security** within ten (10) calendar days from the receipt of this Notice of Award (NOA) in an amount equal to the percentage of the total contract price in accordance with the following schedule:

	Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a)	Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	
(b)	Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	Five percent (5%)
(c)	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security; and/or	Thirty percent (30%)

Warranty Security equivalent to at least one percent (1%) retention money or a special bank guarantee equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the total contract price shall be required upon acceptance of delivery.

The original NOA with signature on "CONFORME" shall be returned to the Procurement Service within two (2) working days upon approval.

Very truly yours,

MARIA ISABELITA M. ESTRELLA, MD, MHA, FPOGS
Medical Center Chief II

CONFORME:

Reyman V. Keyes Signature over Printed Name

Designation: Sale's Executive

Date and Time: Sept. 11,2020 /11:23 am